Form PTO-1595 (Rev. $10/02$) \sim $9/96$ $9/96$ RE	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔`▼ 1025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	69273	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
	······································	Idress of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Lammers		24	
John R. Nottingham	Name: InnoDesk Home, Inc.		
John W. Spirk	Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	,	·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-1		
Assignment Greger		······	
· · ·	Street Addres	ss: 23800 Commerce Park Rd.	
Security Agreement L Change of Name	Suite A		
☐ Other	-		
	City: Beac	chwood State: OH Zip: 44122	
Execution Date: September 25, 2003	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execut	ion date of the application is: <u>09/25/2003</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)	
29190775			
Additional numbers	I attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name:William P. Smith			
Internal Address: DKW Law Group, PC			
58th Floor USX Tower	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
2003 ECROPER 00000039 500287 29190775 081 44.40 M Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
	500287	500287	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	a tota a star ta ta		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true	and correct and any attached copy	
William P. Smith	lillian S.	A 9/26/2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including co			
Mail documents to be recorded w Filed together with a new patent application to:	ith required cover sheet in Not filed with new pate		
Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pa	Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-		
		PATENT	
		REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0196	

	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (
. Name of convey	ing party(ies):	•	s. 077
Loffron	- Soott Dionta	Patrick W. Brown)/19
Jenney	Scott Plantz	Tattick W. Brown	500 500 700
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🕒 Yes 🖾 No	
. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)		
Name:			
Internal Address	:		
	State:		
Name: Internal Address	ess of receiving party(ies)		
City:	State:	ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
If this document	ber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new applic tent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	ution is <u>;09/25/03</u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0197

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Design Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Anthony J. Lammers 7628 Colvin Road Gates Mills, OH 44040 USA Nationality: USA

John R. Nottingham 19 East Hanna Lane Bratenahl, OH 44108 USA Nationality: USA

John W. Spirk 7890 Brigham Road Gates Mills, OH 44040 USA Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Jeffrey Scott Plantz 5239 Crown Pointe Drive Medina, OH 44256 USA Nationality: USA

Patrick W. Brown 18051 Cinnamon Trail Auburn, OH 44255 USA Nationality: USA

Daniel Wanhainen 10373 Glen Way Dr. #101 Twinsburg, Oh 44087

InnoDesk Business Tools, Inc. 23800 Commerce Park Rd. Suite A Beachwood, OH 44122 Nationality: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

PATENT REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0198

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Powered Stapler

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. design patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	(h)
Date: 9/25/2003	
	Signature of Anthony J. Lammers
Date: 9/25/2003	42
	Signature of John R. Nottingham
Date: 9 25 03	1 Jan
(Signature of John W. Spirk
Date: 9-25-03	Hom Sus Rey -
	Signature of Jeffrey Scott Plantz
Date: 2/25/03	Aran
	/ Signature of Patrick W. Brown

{P0133583:1}

(Assignment of Invention--Multiple Inventors--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 09/26/2003